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STE REGATES D AGDE ET DU CAP
L’Escalagde

08/05/2025 au 10/05/2025

mercredi 7 mai 2025 a 17.36 h.

Liste des inscrits - ordre des GROUPES (61 concurrents)

Pag 1

(Ed_Ins_H)

Ident 1

Ident 2

Concurrent

Série

Grp

Cl

H.b

Bo

Pe

H.n

T/D

Coeff

CVL

Skipper

Club

FRA 45002

SUPER CHAT

SUPER CHALLENG

HN1

D1

16,0

0,5

15,5

80,0

0,7864

2,90

BARGE Vincent
SAHUT Pauline
BRIAN Elodie
VALDES Sophie

34011

SORAC

ESP 8705

MINTAKA

H 35

HN1

D1

19,5

0,5

19,0

45,0

0,8242

0,10

COMAS NOGUERA Jordi
DIEZ Pablo

ESP 2884

LLOP DE MAR

FIRST 3255 Q

HN1

D1

18,5

17,5

60,0

0,8075

3,50

SCHEIPERS Francis
KOQOT Jasper

ESP 703

J 703

J 70 (EXP.)

HN1

D1

21,5

21,5

20,0

0,8535

2,00

BRANDESKY Walter
BRODKORB Michael
RIERA Manel
SOTO Clara

ESP 701

J 701

J 70 (EXP)

HN1

D1

21,5

21,5

20,0

0,8535

2,00

CALPE Josep
GONZALEZ Manolo

ESP 7661

MANU TERCER

FIRST 35 GTE

HN1

D1

21,0

0,5

22,0

15,0

0,8596

3,60

LLUIS Casademont
MARTIN Manel
CASADEMONT Lluis
FERNANDEZ Roger
ERNANDEZ Jaume
MORILLO Albert
COMPTE Jordi
BRANDESY Walter
RIERA Martin

ESP 702

J 702

J 70 (EXP)

HN1

D1

21,5

21,5

20,0

0,8535

2,00

BARAIBAR Valentin
MOUNDI Santi

ESP 7668

PINETELL

FIRST 31.7 PTE

HN1

D1

20,0

0,5

19,5

40,0

0,8299

3,90

VICENS Enric
CALABUIG Jesus
COMPTE Joan
ALZINA Arnaud
RICOTTI Laurent
ORTS Cristina

ESP 11095

IL-LUSIO DOS

FIRST 211 QR

HN1

D1

11,0

11,0

125,0

0,7426

3,80

COMPTE GONZALEZ
JORDI
SOLANAS Paloma

ESP 4651C

FIRULAIS

IRST 25.7 (EXP.)

HN1

D1

13,5

13,5

100,0

0,7663

3,30

ZERBST Oscar
RUIZ Javi

FRA 46140

AUTUS 3

SUN RISE Q

HN1

D1

19,5

2,5

17,0

65,0

0,8021

3,20

FAVIE Sylvie
FAVIE Francis
SABAUD Andre

34011

SORAC




Liste des inscrits - ordre des GROUPES (61 concurrents)
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(Ed_Ins_H)

Ident 1

Ident 2

Concurrent

Série

Grp

Cl

H.b

Bo

Pe

H.n

T/D

Coeff

CVL

Skipper

Club

FRA 792

FARFADET

SYMPHONIE Q

HN1

D1

17,5

0,5

17,0

65,0

0,8021

3,00

COURSIERES Bernard
COURSIERES Maite
CHABARDES Benoit
MARTY Julien
ZERATH Guy

34011 SORAC

FRA 46312

GIPSY 2

FIRST 38s5 Q

HN1

D1

23,5

0,5

23,0

5,0

0,8721

2,90

MAS Philippe
LAFON Camille
JOBARD Philippe
DARIDON Loic

47

MOULIPOGNE

OCEANIS 350 (EXP.)

HN1

D1

18,0

18,0

55,0

0,8130

4,20

MELET Luc
MELET Patricia
RUMELHARD Denis

34905 CN CAP D AGDE

FRA 44402

TANGARA

OCEANIS 350 GTE

HN1

D1

18,0

17,5

60,0

0,8075

4,20

BAKALIAN Gerard
BEAUGRAND Didier
CRAMETTE Didier
GAILLIEZ Bernard

34905 CN CAP D AGDE

ESP 123

KALAAT

MOODY 36

HN1

D1

19,5

2,0

0,5

18,0

55,0

0,8130

4,60

KAISER Therry
VERGES Carles

41

LE SAINT PATERNE

BAVARIA 30 CRUIS

HN1

D1

18,0

18,0

55,0

0,8130

4,30

NAVARRO Guy
CAMPOS Jean-marc

FRA 45311

ORIA

FIRST 31.7

HN1

D1

21,0

0,5

20,5

30,0

0,8415

3,90

MIOT Eric
CHAMBON Denis
THOMAS Claude
POL Alain

34011 SORAC

FRA 25998

POMA

FIRST 31.7

HN1

D1

21,0

0,5

0,5

21,0

25,0

0,8475

3,90

SALA PARES PERE
PERACAULA Josep
MOUNDI Santi
GORDON Kathryn

FRA 21614

HOODOO

SUN DREAM Q

HN1

D1

15,0

0,5

14,5

90,0

0,7762

3,20

IBANEZ Michel
IBANEZ Mathild

FRA 46384

ESP 1134

VELALUKA

DUFOUR 34 2003 G

HN1

D1

23,5

0,5

23,0

5,0

0,8721

3,90

BORRAS JORDI
BORRAS Adria

FRA 2928

LOU POUL

SUN FIZZQ

HN1

D1

21,5

0,5

21,0

25,0

0,8475

3,50

CAUQUIL Henri
MARTIN Frederic
CAMPION Serge
GELY William

34011 SORAC

FRA 46380

RETINA

OCEANIS 30.1

HN1

D1

20,0

0,5

0,5

20,0

35,0

0,8357

3,60

ARNAU Vergés
RIERA Anna

ESP S/N

RAIG I

FIRST 27.7 Q

HN1

D1

18,5

0,5

18,0

55,0

0,8130

3,80

ROCA Josep
RENOM Jordi

FRA 46502

LA MERA'VIGLIA

OCEANIS 350 GTE

HN1

D1

18,0

16,5

70,0

0,7968

4,20

ORTIZ Sebastien
LAURENT-GONNET
Nathalie

34011 SORAC

ITA 1144

VALENTINA

J 80

HN1

D1

21,5

21,5

20,0

0,8535

1,80

TABAR Lluis
TABAR Alberto

FRA 53473

MAXI MOINS

CATAMARAN TS 42

HN2

D2

40,0

40,0

-145,

1,1152

1,00

LAVAYSSE Laurent
SOUCHE Laetitia
VIEL Alexandre
EVESQUE Jerome

34013 YCGM
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Ident 1

Ident 2

Concurrent

Série

Grp

Cl

H.b

Bo

Pe

H.n

T/D

Coeff

CVL

Skipper

Club

ESP 10902

102 SUD

FIRST 34.7 GTE

HN2

D2

26,0

0,5

25,5

-20,0

0,9050

2,30

BATLLE VICENS
FERNANDEZ Joan

FRA 39226

STEREDEN VAD 6

FIRST 42s7 course

HN2

D2

28,0

0,5

27,5

-40,0

0,9331

3,10

CHAILLOU Jean-luc
CHAILLOU Armelle
RIOU Francois
NICOLAS Guillaume

34011

SORAC

FRA 44248

ALICEA

DUFOUR 405 GL GT

HN2

D2

26,0

245

-10,0

0,8915

3,50

MERCIER Bernard
BOISSIERE Dominique
MARY Jean marc

34011

SORAC

FRA 45833

KAZKO

ELAN 40 GTE

HN2

D2

28,5

0,5

0,5

28,5

-50,0

0,9479

3,10

BORREDON Jean robert
OUSTRY Aurelien
GABAUDE Philippe
COUSINIE Tristan
BIBAUD Xavier
POUGET Ariane
LOUVEL Stephane

34011

SORAC

FRA 38469

MI CORAZON

DUFOUR 34 2003 P

HN2

D2

24,0

0,5

0,1

23,6

0,8798

3,70

SESQUE Bruno
BORRAS Jean denis
BORRAS Denis
DUBOIS Willem
ROULLET Jules

34007

S N B THAU

FRA 39243

SCHEGGIA

SUN FAST 3200

HN2

D2

25,5

0,7

24,8

-13,0

0,8955

2,80

DAMBLE Jean louis
TAHAR Maurice

34011

SORAC

FRA 29808

CHACHA3

FIRST 47.7 (9/10)

HN2

D2

33,0

0,5

32,5

-85,0

1,0033

2,10

NAYRAUD Philippe
TETU Fredy
MAZEL Gilles
GONZALEZ Raphael
ROME Emmanuel

34011

SORAC

FRA 45475

JEAN-MAR

FIRST 40.7 GTE

HN2

D2

30,0

0,5

29,5

-60,0

0,9631

2,50

JEAN Jacques
NIERI Roland
BOUVERET Myriam
CASTERAS Gerard

34011

SORAC

ITA16020C

ENJOLIT

FIRST 34.7 GTE

HN2

D2

26,0

0,5

0,1

25,6

-21,0

0,9063

2,30

FIGUERAS SALART Gérard
AGUILAR Alexis

42

SASSAFRAS

GIBSEA 41 (EXP.)

HN2

D2

27,5

27,5

-40,0

0,9331

2,50

FERRIER Dominique
HAMON Herve
ERNANDEZ Jean-marc
DAUMARD Claudine

ESP 8341

VIVA

FIRST 34.7 GTE

HN2

D2

26,0

2,0

25,0

-15,0

0,8982

2,30

GLINK ACHIM
MONTANE Marta
LOPEZ Moises
TOLOZA Sonia
BARRIENTOS Eva
HARO Laura

46

55

ZIGZAG

TRIMARAN FARRIE

HN2

D2

40,0

40,0

-145,

1,1152

1,00

CUZIN Bernard
VINCELOT Gerard

34011

SORAC




Liste des inscrits - ordre des GROUPES (61 concurrents)
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(Ed_Ins_H)

Ident 1

Ident 2

Concurrent

Série

Grp

Cl

H.b

Bo

Pe

H.n

T/D

Coeff

CVL

Skipper

Club

FRA 44049

L'EMBELLIE IV

DUFOUR 36 Perform

HN2

D2

27,5

0,5

27,0

-35,0

0,9259

2,80

BELHEURE Jean marc
BELHEURE Joelle
PORCHER Francoise
REBILLON Yannick
PETARD Jean-claude

34011 SORAC

FRA 44184

SALDAE

SUN ODYSSEY 42 |

HN2

D2

29,0

28,0

-45,0

0,9404

3,20

HADDADI Kader
MICHEL Jean-pierre
CROGIEZ Bernard
BOURREL Robert

66004 Y C CANET ROUSSILLON

FRA 39531

TRINIDAD |

DUFOUR 44

HN2

D2

28,5

0,5

28,0

-45,0

0,9404

3,10

CHAREYRE Frederic
FABRE Loic
GAUTIER Frederic
CAN llke
SOYSAL Baransel

34011 SORAC

FRA 45474

ALICLO
MARIE BLU

DUFOUR 382 GL (E

HN2

D2

25,0

0,5

25,5

-20,0

0,9050

3,70

BOISSIERE Frederic
MARTRE Bruno

DUCOULOMBIER Arnaud

BOISSIERE Benjamen

ESP 6134

MIMAR

SUN ODYSSEY 43 (

HN2

D2

25,0

25,0

-15,0

0,8982

3,80

PALLISERA VINAS Rafael
PALLISERA VINAS Jordi
PALLISERA VINAS Ana

48

RESPIRE!

DUFOUR 375 (EXP))

HN2

D2

24,0

24,0

0,8850

3,80

STIENNON Michel
GUICHOU Corinne
GUICHOU Michel
JEANDON Christine

GBR 6316

LOCH LOMOND

SUN FAST 36 Q FO

HN2

D2

24,5

0,5

24,0

0,8850

3,70

IGLESIAS Jordi
SALVADOR Nuri

FRA 46483

ARIES

DEHLER 39 SQ

HN2

D2

27,5

0,5

27,0

0,9259

2,40

LONGUET David
LAMMERTYN Jerome
CHARLES Nicolas
MATHIEU Pascal

124 OCCITANIE

FRA 38463

EL BOUGNAT

FIRST 36.7 GTE

HN2

D2

26,5

0,5

26,0

-25,0

0,9119

2,90

RANC Gilles
JUSTEN Jean-marie
DELOUCHE Pascal
BORDAS Lionel
PEYRIN Frederic

63008 VOILE AUVERGNE

FRA 9639

PER ABEL3

HANSE 400 E

HN2

D2

29,5

29,5

-60,0

0,9631

2,70

FAYE Jean jacques
BOUVIER Romain
THENARD Vincent
DOCQUIER Jean-denis

34058 BN DU SALAGOU

FRA 1119

VAELTAA

GRAND SOLEIL 37

HN2

D2

26,5

0,5

27,0

-35,0

0,9259

3,30

D'ANDRIMONT Eric
RAFESTIN Jean
DANDRIMONT Alix
ZELLER Ddidier
GAUDIN Pascal

34011 SORAC

FRA 11910

MATIFOU 4

DEHLER 36 DB Q

HN2

D2

24,0

0,5

23,5

0,0

0,8785

3,20

CAUCAT Olivier
GASCON Marc

66004 Y C CANET ROUSSILLON

ESP 11058

FURRI

DUFOUR 40

HN2

D2

28,5

28,5

-50,0

0,9479

2,70

ALMATO Ramon
ALMATO Gil
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Ident 1

Ident 2

Concurrent

Série

Grp

Cl

H.b

Bo

Pe

H.n

T/D

Coeff

CVL

Skipper

Club

ESP 7950

TORNABIS

SUN FAST 37

HN2

D2

245

0,5

24,0

-5,0

0,8850

3,70

COMAS David
TUNSCH Michael

FRA 9684

HATHOR lli

DUFOUR 34 2003 P

HN2

D2

24,0

0,5

23,5

0,0

0,8785

3,70

BARRAU Jean paul
CABELLO Remi
MURZILLI Delphine
CAUQUIL Dominique
JUDELL Graeme

34011 SORAC

ESP 7330

NERVI

BAVARIA 35 MATCH

HN2

R3

26,5

0,5

26,0

-25,0

0,9119

2,60

DOMINGO Gil
ALVAREZ Francisco

ESP 5398

TRIPLEX I

DUFOUR 334 TROP

HN2

R3

25,0

0,5

24,5

-10,0

0,8915

3,00

GUIX Joan
CAPEL Jordi
PI SUNYER Panxo

FRA 9911

CHAMAN J

J 111

HN2

R3

32,0

0,9

31,1

-74,0

0,9852

1,70

SANNAC Jean marie
DORNIER Victor
NEBLE Robert
NICOLAS Michel
VENES Jacques
BAROT Thierry

66017 CN BANYULS

GER 4099

TINTENFASS

IMX 38

HN2

R3

28,0

55

8,0

30,5

-69,0

0,9772

2,30

RENE BLUM
ARIAS Belen

FRA 9889

AQUILON

VLC 35

HN2

R3

28,0

0,8

27,2

-37,0

0,9288

2,50

GAUTIER Benoit
DEHAINAULT Chritof

NED 8257

WINDSHEAR

J 105

HN2

R3

26,5

0,5

26,0

-25,0

0,9119

2,80

MULDER Hans
MULDER Selma

FRA 46792

KIRIKOU

FIRST 36

HN2

R3

31,0

0,5

30,5

-69,0

0,9772

1,90

DE LABRIOLLE Axel
CHAMPAGNE DE LABRI
Guilhaume
GETTI Hugo
BOUFFARD Hugues

34011 SORAC




